
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000.
 

 Processed Mon Sep 18 09:21:01 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170918_071336__dat00.bin

        

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -15418
 
 mx: 17912
 
 µ: -7.0
 
 σ: 20.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -18259
 
 mx: 19347
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 44.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5156
 
 mx: 7005
 
 µ: -16.9
 
 σ: 26.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000.  Part 83/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep 18 09:21:06 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170918_071336__dat00.bin

     

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -15418
 
 mx: 17912
 
 µ: -7.0
 
 σ: 141.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -18259
 
 mx: 19347
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 218.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2765
 
 mx: 2208
 
 µ: -16.9
 
 σ: 38.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000.  Part 70/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep 18 09:21:07 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170918_071336__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6433
 
 mx: 7455
 
 µ: -7.0
 
 σ: 68.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -14844
 
 mx: 17079
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 164.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5156
 
 mx: 7005
 
 µ: -16.9
 
 σ: 63.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000.  Part 40/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep 18 09:21:08 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170918_071336__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6600
 
 mx: 5429
 
 µ: -7.0
 
 σ: 58.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -12013
 
 mx: 11184
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 146.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4418
 
 mx: 4318
 
 µ: -17.0
 
 σ: 58.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000.  Part 73/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep 18 09:21:08 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170918_071336__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

72.0 72.2 72.4 72.6 72.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

72.0 72.2 72.4 72.6 72.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5716
 
 mx: 3267
 
 µ: -7.0
 
 σ: 62.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11055
 
 mx: 8814
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 168.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4439
 
 mx: 3229
 
 µ: -16.9
 
 σ: 59.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000.  Part 60/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep 18 09:21:09 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170918_071336__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3972
 
 mx: 3376
 
 µ: -7.0
 
 σ: 41.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -9051
 
 mx: 9309
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 114.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4555
 
 mx: 4783
 
 µ: -16.9
 
 σ: 57.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000.  Part 118/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep 18 09:21:09 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170918_071336__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

117.0 117.2 117.4 117.6 117.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

117.0 117.2 117.4 117.6 117.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4911
 
 mx: 3330
 
 µ: -7.0
 
 σ: 55.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7389
 
 mx: 8439
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 133.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4976
 
 mx: 5633
 
 µ: -16.8
 
 σ: 91.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000.  Part 92/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep 18 09:21:10 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170918_071336__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2308
 
 mx: 1747
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 25.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6422
 
 mx: 5433
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 75.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3142
 
 mx: 2615
 
 µ: -16.9
 
 σ: 39.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000.  Part 101/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep 18 09:21:11 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170918_071336__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

100.0 100.2 100.4 100.6 100.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

100.0 100.2 100.4 100.6 100.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2274
 
 mx: 1878
 
 µ: -7.0
 
 σ: 27.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6289
 
 mx: 4318
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 80.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2036
 
 mx: 1643
 
 µ: -16.8
 
 σ: 36.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000.  Part 140/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep 18 09:21:11 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170918_071336__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1751
 
 mx: 1508
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 19.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6016
 
 mx: 3688
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 57.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2274
 
 mx: 1166
 
 µ: -16.9
 
 σ: 28.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000.  Part 17/147
 

 Processed Mon Sep 18 09:21:12 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170918_071336__dat00.bin

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-18T07:13:37.880.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -71
 
 mx: 35
 
 µ: -7.0
 
 σ: 11.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -89
 
 mx: 65
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 24.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -143
 
 mx: 130
 
 µ: -16.9
 
 σ: 21.1


